

8 EX 102/22

USHA RANI Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCON PVT LTD
AND OTHERS

27.01.2024

Present : Sh. Ram Kishan, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Aditya Tyagi, Proxy for Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for JD No.3 Sh Neeraj Kumar, who is joining
through V.C.

An application for cancellation of bailable warrants, issued against JD No.3 Sh. Neeraj Kumar is pending, on the other hand, Sh. Ram Kishan states that this JD was directed to be present for last many dates of hearing and he is evading his presence in the Court and his another application U/o 21 rule 30 CPC is pending for arrest of the JDs no.2,3&4. JD No.3 shall be present in person in the Court on **09.02.2024** for further consideration in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/27.01.2024