

16 EXECUTION

(COMM.) 407/23 M/S SUDHIR POWER PROJECTS LTD. Vs. M/S
SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

30.08.2024

Present : Ms.Aparajita Jha, Ld. Counsel for DH
None for JD.

IA No. 1/24 moved on behalf of JD seeking stay of impugned award.

Reply to this IA not filed by DH. Ld. Counsel for DH submits that same would be filed today itself during course of the day. Let the same be filed with advance copy to JD.

Ex (COMM) 407/23

List the aforesaid IA for arguments, on 18.10.2024.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-05
South-East/Saket Courts/New Delhi/30.08.2024