

18 EXECUTION
(COMM.) 407/23 M/S SUDHIR POWER PROJECTS LTD. Vs. M/S
SIMPLEX
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

10.01.2025

Present : Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH. (joined through
Video Conferencing)
Ms. Aprajita Jha, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Abishek Verma, Ld. Counsel for JD. (joined through
Video Conferencing)
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Proxy counsel for JD.

**IA No. 01/2024, moved on behalf of JD under Section 151 of CPC,
seeking stay of impugned award.**

Arguments heard.

List this IA on next date of hearing for orders.

EXECUTION (COMM.) 410/23

Put up the matter on 18.01.2025.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-05
South-East/Saket Courts/New Delhi/10.01.2025