

9 EX (COMM.) 407/23

M/S Sudhir Power Projects Ltd. Vs. M/S Simplex Infrastructure Ltd.

18.01.2025

Present : None.

Vide separate detailed order, the IA No.1/24 moved on behalf of JD to set aside the execution petition and to stay all the operations / orders of the execution petition, has been dismissed.

JD is directed to file an affidavit disclosing his movable assets positively on NDOH.

Put up the matter on 21.02.2025.

(Bhupesh Kumar)

District Judge (Commercial Court)-05
South-East/Saket Courts/New Delhi/18.01.2025