

4 EXECUTION

(COMM.) 407/23 M/S SUDHIR POWER PROJECTS LTD. Vs. M/S
SIMPLEX
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

28.03.2025

Present : Ms. Aprajita Jha, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Rahul Kumar Yadav, Proxy counsel for JD. (joined
through Video Conferencing)

JD has not filed the affidavit disclosing entire movable
assets.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks some time to furnish the details
of movable assets of JD. Allowed.

As prayed, put up the matter on 17.04.2025, for
furnishing of details of movable assets and bank accounts of JD etc.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-05
South-East/Saket Courts/New Delhi/28.03.2025