

USHA RANI Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCON PVT
LTD AND OTHERS

07.03.2026

Pr. Sh. Ram Kishan, Id. Counsel for non-applicant/DH
through VC.

Sh. Aditya Tyagi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/JD.

Vide separate order, the application filed by Judgment Debtor No. 3, Sh. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, under Section 153 read with Section 151 CPC, is hereby disposed off.

Judgment Debtors No. 2, 3, and 4, as directors of Judgment Debtor No. 1 company, are directed to file their affidavits before this Court within four weeks disclosing therein:-

(a) the assets owned by Judgment Debtor No. 1 company; and (b) whether they, in their capacity as directors, hold any asset on behalf of or belonging to Judgment Debtor No. 1 company.

Be put up on 09.04.2026 for further proceedings.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/07.03.2026