

6 Ex102/22

USHA RANI Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCON PVT LTD
AND OTHERS

09.04.2026

Case file is taken up today on an application.

Present: Sh. Ram Kishan, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
Sh. Aditya Tyagi, Ld. Proxy counsel for Director Sh.
Neeraj Kumar Sharma, (through VC).

Vide order dt. 07.03.2026, the Directors of JD no. 1 company were directed to file their affidavits within four weeks making disclosures therein. Same have not been filed till date.

Ld. Proxy counsel for Director Sh. Naresh Kumar Sharma is not audible due to technical issues. Affidavits be positively filed in compliance of order dt. 07.03.2026 within two weeks.

Renotify the matter on **07.05.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/09.04.2026