

4 EX 102/22

USHA RANI Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCON PVT LTD
AND OTHERS

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ram Kishan, Ld. counsel for DH(through VC).
Sh. Aditya Tyagi, Ld. Proxy counsel for Director Sh.
Neeraj Kr. Sharma and Ms. Ritu Kapoor.

Affidavit of Directors Sh. Neeraj Kr. Sharma and
Ms. Ritu Kapoor filed. Ld. counsel for DH submits that he has
not been supplied with the copy of the affidavit. Hard copy of the
affidavit be filed on record for the DH. Same be supplied today
itself against due acknowledgement.

Renotify the matter for further proceedings on
04.06.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 07.05.2026